
Last Name First Name
Position (Chair, 

Member, etc.)
Voting Status Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Wiedmeyer Lindy Chair Non-Voting Regluatory- Local City of Racine HD Racine WI 262-353-0344 Lindy.Wiedmeyer@cityofracine.org 
Dwyer Tara Vice-Chair Voting  Industry- Retail Food At Large Dave's Marketplace East Greenwich RI 401-474-8905 tarad@davesmarketplace.co

Luebkemann Geoff Member Voting Industry-  Food Service 
Florida Restaurant & Lodging 
Association Tallahassee FL 850-224-2250 gluebkemann@flra.org 

Quam Susan Member Voting Industry- Support At  Large Wisconsin Restaurant Association Madison WI squam@wirestaurant.org 
Woods Yolanda Member Voting Regulatory- Local At Large Shelby County Government Memphis TN 901-222-9190 yolanda.woods@shelbycountytn.gov 
Straughn Ki Member Voting Regulator- Local Public Health Seattle King County Bellevue WA 206-263-8088 kstraugh@kingcounty.gov 

Daniels Justin Member Voting Regulator- Local 
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health 
Department Lincoln NE 402-441-8033 jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov 

Hladlki Derek Member Voting Industry-Retail Food Meijers Grandville MI derek.hladki@meijer.com

Baker Michael Member Voting Industry-Support Certification
National Registry of Food Safety 
Professionals Chicago IL 312-651-5783 mbaker@restaurant.org 

Gibeau Nicole Member Voting Regulatory-Local 
West Hartford Bloomfield Health 
District Bloomfield CT  nicole.gibeau@westhartfordct.gov 

Lars Johnson Member Voting Industry- Trainer LAJ Consulting LLC/Food Safety Guy San Jose CA 507-990-5129 fsg@foodsafetyguy.com
Burgess Victoria Member Voting Industry- Retail Food Large Publix Super Markets Lakeland FL victoria.burgess@publix.com 
Brunskole Kaylyn Alternate Non-Voting Industry-Retail Food Domino's Pizza, INC Ann Arbor MI kaylyn.brunskole@dominos
Woodus Sherri Member Voting Regulatory-State Arkansas Department of Health Little Rock AR sherri.woodus@arkansas.gov
Eastwood Nick Member Voting Industry- Certification Org. Always Food Safe St. Paul MN 612-203-4872 nick.eastwood@alwaysfoodsafe.com
Sweet Bridget Member Voting Industry-At Large Amtrak-Retail Food Philadelphia PA bridget.sweet@amtrak.com

Huffman Troy Member Voting Regulator-State
Colorado Department of Public 
Health & Environment Denver CO 303-692-3664 troy.huffman@state.co.us

Jackson Jeff Member Voting Regulator- State Arkansas Department of Health Little Rock AR
Jennings Allison Member Voting Industry- Retail Food  Albertsons Boise ID allison.jennings@albertsons.com 
Paster- Cammarata Tara Member Voting Industry- Support Training Paster-Training. INC. Gilbertsville PA 610-970-1776 tara.paster@pastertraining.com 

Piche Kate Member Voting Industry- Certification Org.
National Restaurant 
Assoication/ServSafe Chicago IL 312-261-5348 kpiche@restaurant.org

Reich Allen Member Voting Academia Northeran Arizona University Flagstaff AZ 928-853-6340 allen.reich@nau.edu

Roughan George Member Voting Industry-Support Training TAP Series Westlake Village CA
818-889-8799 
X101 gr@tapseries.com 

Diaz Roberto Non-member Voting Regulator-State North Carolina Raleigh NC roberto.diaz@dhhs.nc.gov 
Arnold Nicole Member Voting Academia The Ohio State University Columbus OH arnold.1363@osu.edu 

Long Sandra Member Voting Regulator-Local
Town of Addison Development 
Services Addison TX slong@addisontc.gov 

Fahey Lesly Member Voting Consumer Seed Supplements, LLC. Chaska MN lesleyfahey13@gmail.com
Breeze Chelsea Member Voting Industry-Certification Org. State Food Safety Orlando FL cbreeze@statefoodsafety.com 
Patel Jaymin Member Voting Industry- Food Service Aramark Nashville NC patel-jaymin@aramark.com 

Krishna Vijay Consultant Non-Voting ANAB Representative ANAB Washingtion DC 202-331-3614 vkrishna@ansi.org 
Hawley Jeff Member Non-Voting ACAC Representative

Morris Sheri Member Non-Voting ACAC Representative
Pennsylvania Department of 
Argiculture Harrisburg PA 717-787-5289 shmorris@pa.gov 

Patel Chatali Alternate Non-Voting Industry-Retail Food Smart & Final Commerce CA  chaitali.patel@smartandfinal.com
Pollock Evelin Alternate Non-Voting Regulator-Local Harris County Public Heatlh Houston TX 713-248-5691 evelin.pollock@phs.hctx.net 
Chapman Bryan Alternate Non-Voting Industry- Support Training Fenixlearning Saratoga Springs UT bryan@fenixlearning.com 
Unkart Sharon Alternate Non-Voting Regulator-State NEHA Denver CO 720-802-2142 sdunkart@neha.org 

Sanders John Alternate Non-Voting Regulator-Federal 
Department of Homeland 
Seurity/Office of Health Security South Bend WA john.sanders@hg.dhs.gov 

Skaggs Jacklyn Alternate Non-Voting Regulator- Local KMCO Health Department Kansas City MO jacklyn.skaggs@kmco.org 

Conley Mark Alternate Non-Voting Industry-Support 
National Restaurant 
Assoication/ServSafe Chicago IL mconley@restaurant.org 

Vowel Tiffany Alternate Non-Voting Industry- Certification Org.
National Restaurant 
Assoication/National Registry tvowell@nrfsp.com 
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Non-Voting Members 



Krehbiel Katherine Consultant Non-Voting ANAB Representative ANAB Washington DC kkrehbiel@anab.org 


